
Needed to Meet
90% Target
4/13/2022

1 PUERTO RICO 88 -35 114 129.55% 104.65
2 HAWAII 49 -12 56 114.29% 97.92
3 SOUTH DAKOTA 1,052 -252 1,199 113.97% 86.71
4 NORTH DAKOTA 916 -164 988 107.86% 97.29
5 RHODE ISLAND 316 -45 329 104.11% 80.97
6 DIST OF COL 92 -12 95 103.26% 80.90
7 DELAWARE 2,229 -164 2,170 97.35% 84.79
8 MICHIGAN 21,985 -1,520 21,306 96.91% 82.81
9 MEXICO 26 -2 25 96.15% 60.00

10 MASSACHUSETTS 5,074 -278 4,845 95.49% 83.27
11 WASHINGTON 2,086 -112 1,989 95.35% 75.05
12 VERMONT 3,576 -181 3,399 95.05% 83.15
13 MAINE 2,482 -121 2,355 94.88% 84.52
14 OREGON 1,317 -49 1,234 93.70% 77.58
15 MARYLAND 15,533 -551 14,531 93.55% 85.15
16 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,382 -38 1,282 92.76% 79.91
17 IOWA 4,571 -126 4,240 92.76% 85.57
18 WISCONSIN 3,914 -89 3,612 92.28% 83.54
19 IDAHO 606 -11 556 91.75% 75.45
20 PENNSYLVANIA 58,902 -979 53,991 91.66% 84.15
21 FLORIDA 20,745 -306 18,976 91.47% 76.84
22 TENNESSEE 1,681 -17 1,530 91.02% 71.14
23 OHIO 29,946 -187 27,138 90.62% 83.30
24 NEW HAMPSHIRE 5,336 -28 4,830 90.52% 78.23
25 NEBRASKA 6,959 -34 6,297 90.49% 86.38
26 ALABAMA 2,020 2 1,816 89.90% 73.91
27 GEORGIA 4,316 17 3,867 89.60% 76.05
28 WEST VIRGINIA 2,183 12 1,953 89.46% 74.65
29 NORTH CAROLINA 2,619 17 2,340 89.35% 72.45
30 NEW YORK 29,246 422 25,899 88.56% 79.81
31 VIRGINIA 4,023 64 3,557 88.42% 76.14
32 CONNECTICUT 1,820 29 1,609 88.41% 77.51
33 NEW MEXICO 1,261 33 1,102 87.39% 66.89
34 WYOMING 1,273 41 1,105 86.80% 69.30
35 MINNESOTA 11,091 355 9,627 86.80% 79.43
36 CALIFORNIA 10,338 356 8,948 86.55% 74.63
37 LOUISIANA 1,808 70 1,557 86.12% 77.99
38 ILLINOIS 13,602 536 11,706 86.06% 79.82
39 INDIANA 36,657 1,462 31,529 86.01% 79.68
40 ARIZONA 7,566 436 6,373 84.23% 69.12
41 MISSOURI 3,211 191 2,699 84.05% 73.69
42 TEXAS 5,425 382 4,501 82.97% 69.38
43 ARKANSAS 468 34 387 82.69% 69.20
44 ALASKA 1,560 118 1,286 82.44% 64.70
45 OKLAHOMA 1,380 105 1,137 82.39% 70.89
46 MONTANA 1,160 101 943 81.29% 76.83
47 NEW JERSEY 9,211 830 7,460 80.99% 72.99
48 KANSAS 6,424 838 4,944 76.96% 71.16
49 NEVADA 334 47 254 76.05% 65.70
50 COLORADO 2,632 370 1,999 75.95% 65.04
51 UTAH 492 70 373 75.81% 64.69
52 MISSISSIPPI 795 118 598 75.22% 54.87
53 PHILIPPINES 66 11 48 72.73% 70.77
54 KENTUCKY 2,648 602 1,781 67.26% 56.71
55 FRANCE 233 62 148 63.52% 63.56

356,725 2,420 318,633 89.32% 79.64
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Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent
HAWAII 49 56 114.29% SOUTH DAKOTA 1,052 1,199 113.97%
WASHINGTON 2,086 1,989 95.35% NORTH DAKOTA 916 988 107.86%
OREGON 1,317 1,234 93.70% MEXICO 26 25 96.15%
IDAHO 606 556 91.75% NEBRASKA 6,959 6,297 90.49%
CALIFORNIA 10,338 8,948 86.55% NEW MEXICO 1,261 1,102 87.39%
ARIZONA 7,566 6,373 84.23% WYOMING 1,273 1,105 86.80%
ALASKA 1,560 1,286 82.44% TEXAS 5,425 4,501 82.97%
NEVADA 334 254 76.05% OKLAHOMA 1,380 1,137 82.39%
UTAH 492 373 75.81% MONTANA 1,160 943 81.29%
PHILIPPINES 66 48 72.73% KANSAS 6,424 4,944 76.96%

Totals:    24,414 21,117 86.50% COLORADO 2,632 1,999 75.95%
Totals:    28,508 24,240 85.03%

Detachment Goal Actual Percent
MICHIGAN 21,985 21,306 96.91% Detachment Goal Actual Percent
IOWA 4,571 4,240 92.76% RHODE ISLAND 316 329 104.11%
WISCONSIN 3,914 3,612 92.28% DIST OF COL 92 95 103.26%
OHIO 29,946 27,138 90.62% DELAWARE 2,229 2,170 97.35%
MINNESOTA 11,091 9,627 86.80% MASSACHUSETTS 5,074 4,845 95.49%
ILLINOIS 13,602 11,706 86.06% VERMONT 3,576 3,399 95.05%
INDIANA 36,657 31,529 86.01% MAINE 2,482 2,355 94.88%
MISSOURI 3,211 2,699 84.05% MARYLAND 15,533 14,531 93.55%

Totals:    124,977 111,857 89.50% PENNSYLVANIA 58,902 53,991 91.66%
NEW HAMPSHIRE 5,336 4,830 90.52%
WEST VIRGINIA 2,183 1,953 89.46%
NEW YORK 29,246 25,899 88.56%

Detachment Goal Actual Percent CONNECTICUT 1,820 1,609 88.41%
PUERTO RICO 88 114 129.55% NEW JERSEY 9,211 7,460 80.99%
SOUTH CAROLINA 1,382 1,282 92.76% FRANCE 233 148 63.52%
FLORIDA 20,745 18,976 91.47% Totals:    136,233 123,614 90.74%
TENNESSEE 1,681 1,530 91.02%
ALABAMA 2,020 1,816 89.90%
GEORGIA 4,316 3,867 89.60%
NORTH CAROLINA 2,619 2,340 89.35%
VIRGINIA 4,023 3,557 88.42%
LOUISIANA 1,808 1,557 86.12%
ARKANSAS 468 387 82.69%
MISSISSIPPI 795 598 75.22%
KENTUCKY 2,648 1,781 67.26%

Totals:    42,593 37,805 88.76%

Southern Region - Jason S. Roberts (GA)

2022 SAL Regional Breakdown

Western Region - L. Jim Stewart (NV) Midwest Region - Juan R. Torres (TX)

Eastern Region - Richard "Dickie" L. Huntley, Jr. (ME)

Central Region - Jeff M. Vrabel, Sr. (OH)
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